

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 112/2023

Somani And Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

General Manager & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

31/05/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed reply day before yesterday.

Office to place the same on record.

List the matter on 05.07.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J