

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 112/2023

Somani And Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

General Manager & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Choudhary for Mr. Abhijeet Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Yadav Mr. C.S. Sinha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/11/2024

On account of some personal difficulty in the family of
arguing counsel, adjournment has been prayed for, which has not
been opposed by the respondents.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J