

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 112/2023

Somani And Co.

----Applicant

Versus

General Manager and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhijeet Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Sinha Mr. Mayank Kamwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/01/2025

Having heard counsel for both the parties it has transpired that the applicant is claiming to refer the dispute for arbitration even after signing the no claim certificate.

This Court has been informed that the issue is under consideration before the Larger Bench of this High Court. In that view of matter, the arbitration application is deferred for a period of six weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SOURAV /12