

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 112/2023

Somani And Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

General Manager

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr.C.S. Sinha with
Mr.Dev Yadav

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/08/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the issue involved in the present arbitration application has already been referred to the Division Bench/Larger Bench.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J