

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 112/2023

Somani And Co.

-----Petitioner

Versus

General Manager

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                          |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None present                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. C.S. Sinha with<br>Mr. Mayank Kanwar |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Order**

**16/01/2026**

List the matter on 06.02.2026, as prayed.

**(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ**

DEEPTA ARORA /24